

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13823/2006
(CC 5121/2006)

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2005 in WP No.803/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT INDORE)

SUBHASCHANDRA VYAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHALSA TIMBER TRADING CO.
Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Direction)

Date: 22/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi,Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhania,Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

before an List the special leave petition in usual course
appropriate Bench.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Assistant Registrar